Distributor of Apem Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of 1P06 - GF BUTTON WHITE
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Apem Inc.Apem Inc.
1P061P06

mec . Industriparken 23 . P.o. Box 26 . DK-2750 Ballerup . Denmark
Tel.: +45 44 97 33 66 . Fax: +45 44 68 15 14 . Web: www.mec.dk. . E-mail: danmec@mec.dk
HOW TO ORDER
Dimensions (w/LED)Dimensions (through-hole)
14
.9
Min.10.16
Max12.5
Ø 9,6
8.
2
1
Ø=11
7.6± 0.5
Min.10.16
Max12.5
Ø 9,6 =11
10.1
10
.1
10.1
10
.1
Switch CapMounting
T through-hole
S surface mount
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
L 6 low temp.
H 9 high temp.
Standard versions:
3FTL6
3FTH9
3FSH9
3FSH9R
3 F 1+ D
Switch
Ordering example: 3FTL620 + 1E032
Cap 1E
Mounting
T through-hole
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
Lens
1 transparent
2 green
4 yellow
8 red
LED L 6 low temp.
H 9 high temp.
Standard versions:
3 F T +
Cap 1F
Ø= 0.9
2.
54
7.
62
2.54
10.16
Ø= 0.9
2.
54
7.
62
2.54
10.16
Technical Data:
-   through-hole or SMD
- 50mA/24VDC
- single pole/momentary
- 10.000.000 operations life time
- IP67 sealing
- temperature range:
low temp:
high temp:
PCB layout
(top wiew)
PCB layout
3F + 1D/1E/1F
Dimensions (SMD)
14
.9
14.0
Ø 9,6
8.
2
1
Ø=11
7.6
2.5
7.
62
1.
2
12.5
PCB layout
10.1
10
.1
10.1
00 blue
20 green

20
03
HOW TO ORDER
Dimensions (w/LED)Dimensions (through-hole) Dimensions (SMD) Dimensions (Bezel)
(Optional)
19
.1
±
0.
2
Min. 10.16
Max 12.5
11
.6
7.6 ±0.5
14
.3
14.3
14
.3
14.3
14
.3
14.3
19
.1
±0
.2
14.0
11
.6
7.6
19
.1
±
0.
2
Min.10.16
Max12.5
11
.6
Switch Cap
Cap transparent Bezel
BezelMounting
T through-hole
S surface mount
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
03 grey
06 white
08 red
09 black
L 6 low temp.
H 9 high temp.
Standard versions:
3FTL6
3FTH9
3FSH9
3FSH9R
3 F 1
+
K 1 6
1 K 1 1 1 6 2 K
2 K
Switch
Ordering example: 3FTL688 + 1K1116
Mounting
T through-hole
03 grey
06 white
08 red
09 black
LED
23 green
44 yellow
88 red
L 6 low temp.
H 9 high temp.
Standard versions:
3FTL622
3FTL644
3FTL688
3 F T +
ø = 0.9
2.
54
7.
62
2.54
10.16
ø = 0.9
2.
54
7.
62
2.54
10.16
2.5
7.
62 1.
2
12.5
Technical Data:
-  through-hole or SMD
- 50mA/24VDC
- single pole/momentary
- 10.000.000 operations life time
- IP67 sealing
- temperature range:
low temp:
high temp:
PCB layoutPCB layout
(top view)
PCB layout
3F + 1K + 2K
2.
1
16.4
14.6
14
.6
17.75
17
.7
5
+ +
7.6 ±0.5
0.8
M
ax
 0
.0
5
0.80.3 0.80.3
-40/+115ºC
-40/+160ºC
                               3 / 7                               3 / 7
Distributor of Apem Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of 1P06 - GF BUTTON WHITE
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
mec . Industriparken 23 . P.o. Box 26 . DK-2750 Ballerup . Denmark
Tel.: +45 44 97 33 66 . Fax: +45 44 68 15 14 . Web: www.mec.dk. . E-mail: danmec@mec.dk
How to order
Dimensions (w/LED)Dimensions (through-hole)
Switch CapMounting
T through-hole
S surface mount
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
L 6 low temp.
H 9 high temp.
Standard versions:
3FTL6
3FTH9
3FSH9
3FSH9R
3 F 1+ P
Switch
Ordering example: 3 FTL680 + 1Q091
1QMounting
T through-hole
00 blue
03 grey
08 red
09 black
Lens
1 transparent
L 6 low temp.
H 9 high temp.
Standard versions:
3 F T 1+
1R
Technical Data:
-   through-hole or SMD
- 50mA/24VDC
- single pole/momentary
- 10.000.000 operations life time
- IP67 sealing
- temperature range:
low temp:
high temp:
3F + 1P/1Q/1R
Min.10.16
Max12.5
12.5
10
.4
15
.7
6.5
10.1
10
.1
Ø=0.9
2.
54
7.
62
2.54
10.16
PCB layout
Min. 10.16
Max 12.5
10
.4
15
.7
6.5
10.1
10
.1
10
.1
Ø =0.9
2.
54
7.
62
2.54
10.16
PCB layout
(top view)
Dimensions (SMD)

5.5
6.5
Ordering example: 3FTL6RAS + 1K0016 + 2K03
12.5
Technical Data:
-   through-hole only
- 50mA/24VDC
- single pole/momentary
- 10.000.000 operations life time
- IP67 sealing
- temperature range:
low temp:
RAS + 1D/1K/1P/1S
Dimensions 1D Dimensions 1K Dimensions 1P Dimensions 1S
HOW TO ORDER
Switch CapMounting
T through-hole
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
L 6 low temp.
3 F T L 6 R A S
1 K 1 6 +
+
Right angle support
Cap 00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
2 K
Bezel 03 grey
06 white
08 red
09 black
1 S 0 9 .-
Cap  black
12
.0
6.
5
5.38.77.62
23.0
H X *
16.0 8.5
19.0 11.5
22.5 15.0
*Any cap height X from 8.5 to 15.0 mm is available. Please order 1S09-H, where H = X+7.5 mm
Min. order Qty for custom heights is 2.000 pcs. A start-up charge will apply.
Cap 00 blue
03 grey
08 red
09 black
(top wiew) (top wiew)
5.
08 7.
62
7.62
ø1,0(3x)
PCB layout
(top wiew)
5.
08 7.
62
7.62
ø1,0(3x)
PCB layout
3CTL6 also available as right angle switch 3CTL6RAS. Please see multimec basic switch modules.
Standard versions:
3FTL6RAS, 3CTL6RAS,
30  ultra blue
40  dusty blue
42  aqua blue
32  mint green
33  tele grey
34  melon
38  noble red
50  metal dark blue
53  metal light grey